PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8091082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN REKKEN	01/06/2020
PATRICK FRYFOGLE	11/27/2019
NISARAPORN SUTHIWANGCHAROEN	12/02/2019
BRETT ZIMMERMAN	01/06/2020
HANNAH FURNIER	01/22/2020
KIMMAI NGUYEN	11/27/2019
SEAN REISCH	01/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW SILICONES CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 WEST SALZBURG ROAD
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48686-0994

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17642730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: fglmfrr@dow.com
Correspondent Name: ABBY DAVIS

Address Line 1: 2211 H.H. DOW WAY

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83426-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ABBY DAVIS

SIGNATURE: /Abby Davis/

DATE SIGNED: 08/02/2023

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 064461 FRAME: 0584

508043928

source=83426_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=83426_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=83426_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=83426_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=83426_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 064461 FRAME: 0585 This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Dat

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: PROCESSES FOR MAKING POLYSILOXAZANES AND USING SAME FOR PRODUCING AMINO-FUNCTIONAL POLYORGANOSILOXANES

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Silicones Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/940414	November 26, 2019	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed

and Declared by me/us:	
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
this Ltu day of January , 20 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019	this day of , 20, 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature: Milliam	Signature:
Full Name: Brian Rekken	Full Name: Patrick Fryfogle
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
this, 20,	this <u>6</u> day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>20</u>
this day of , 20	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature:	Signature: Suff 2
Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangcharoen	Full Name: Brett Zimmerman
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Hannah Furnier	Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA	At:
this day of , 20 ,	this day of , 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Sean Reisch	Full Name:
Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7	Mailing Address:
Horseheads, New York 14845	PATENT
United States of America	
	' ' REEL: 064461 FRAME:

86

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and haz the come meaning in other languages with the earne 110 number and R/Date

\$(1001)001(0

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

sistation 110 is in the EMLISH batchage and has the came megatine in other languages with the same 110 number and E/Data

Midland, Michigan 48686 USA

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily helieve I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which is patent is sought on the invention entitled: PROCESSES FOR MAKING POLYSILOXAZANES AND USING SAME FOR PRODUCING AMINO-FUNCTIONAL POLYORGANOSILOXANES

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Silicones Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan (heremafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filling Date	Filing Country
62/940414	November 26, 2019	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Midland, Michigan 48686 USA

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

Αt:

this

Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Brian Rekken Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-6994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Fifective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country:	this day of , 20	this 27 day of NOVEMBER , 20 19
Signature: Full Name: Brian Rekken Mailing Address: 2206 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-6994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Brett Zirmerman Mailing Address: 2206 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United S		Effective as of Neveraber 26, 2019
Full Name: Brian Rekken Mailing Address: 2209 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Nisarapors Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, M	Signature:	
Mailing Address: 2209 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country; US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Nisarapora Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country; US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Count		Full Name: Patrick Prytogle
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country; US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country		
United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Nisarapora Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Hannah Furnior Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Unit	Midland Michigan ASSS 6004	
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Signature: Signature: Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Brest Zimmerman Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Hennah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Hennah Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: United States of America Country: US		
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Signature: Signature: Full Name: Hannah Fumior Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14345 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14345 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US		\$ 7
this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Nisarapora Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Breit Zimmerman Mailing Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US	Connay, OS	} {Country; US
this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Nisarapora Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mai	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnicr Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnicr Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-094 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-094 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-094 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-094 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-094 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-094 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-094 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-094 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-094 United States of America Country: US	this day of 20	this day of 70
Signature: Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Saizburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Saizburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Saizburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Saizburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: Full Name: Full		Effective as of November 26, 2019
Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangcharoen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-6994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hamah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hamah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Brett Zimmærman Mailing Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Brett Zimmærman Mailing Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: His day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Brett Zimmære Full Name: Midl	Signature:	Signorius:
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US Country: US		
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686-USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:		2 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-6994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: Country: US At: this day of , 20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:		
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: United States of America Country: US At: this day of , 20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: United States of America Country: US		
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: Signature: Full Name: May of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: May of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:		()
this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US	County: US	Brounity, US
this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnier Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US	1	
Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnior Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US At: this day of ,20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnior Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US At: this day of ,20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:	this day of, 20	this day of , 20, 20
Signature: Pull Name: Hannah Furnior Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US At: this day of ,20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:	Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: this day of 20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US At: this day of 20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America	Signature:	Signature:
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umited States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US At: this day of 20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Full Name: Mailing Address: Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America	Full Name: Hannah Furnier	Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 Umted States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America Country: US At: this day of 20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
United States of America Country: US At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US At: this day of 20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address: United States of America Country: US	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	
At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US At: this day of , 20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:		
At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US At: this day of , 20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:	Country: US	Country: US
this day of ,20 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseiteads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US this day of ,20 Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:		
Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US Effective as of Signature: Full Name: Mailing Address: Mailing Address:		this day of , 20
Full Name: Seau Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US	Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of
Full Name: Sean Reisch Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US	Signature:	Signature:
Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7 Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US Mailing Address: Mailing Address:	~	
Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America Country: US		£ §
United States of America Country: US		
Country: US		
<u></u>		
	County, Od	PATENT

REEL: 064461 FRAME: 0587

Midland, Michigan 48686 USA

day of

Effective as of November 26, 2019

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: PROCESSES FOR MAKING POLYSILOXAZANES AND USING SAME FOR PRODUCING AMINO-FUNCTIONAL POLYORGANOSILOXANES

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Silicones Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of **Michigan** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/940414	November 26, 2019	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

this

Signature:

Midland, Michigan 48686 USA

day of

Effective as of November 26, 2019

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

Signature:

this

Full Name: Brian Rekken	Full Name: Patrick Fryfogle
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
country. Ob	Country. Ob
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
this 2 nd day of December, 20 19	this day of . 20
Effective as of Nevember 26 2000	this day of, 20 Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangerlaroen	Full Name: Brett Zimmerman
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
this day of , 20 , 20	this 23-Maday of 11m 10 ma how 20 10
Effective as of Neverther 26, 2010	Effective as of Neverbox 26 2010
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature:	this 27-16 day of November, 20 19 Effective as of November 26, 2019 Signature: Kimmai Nguyer
Full Name: Hannah Furnier	Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA	At:
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Sean Reisch	Full Name:
Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7	Mailing Address:
Horseheads, New York 14845	
United States of America	
Country: US	

PATENT REEL: 064461 FRAME: 0588 This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Dat FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: PROCESSES FOR MAKING POLYSILOXAZANES AND USING SAME FOR PRODUCING AMINO-FUNCTIONAL POLYORGANOSILOXANES

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Silicones Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nomince(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws. International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/940414	November 26, 2019	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed

and Declared by me/us:	
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
this day of , 20	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA this day of , 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Brian Rekken	Full Name: Patrick Fryfogle
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
Country: US	United States of America Country: US
	Country, 03
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
this day of , 20	this day of , 20, 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangcharoen	Full Name: Brett Zimmerman
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
this 22 day of January , 20 20	this day of, 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature: Hark C Firm	Signature:
Full Name: Hannah Furnier	Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA	At:
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
	Effective as of
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Sean Reisch	Full Name:
Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7	Mailing Address:
Horseheads, New York 14845 United States of America	PATENT
Country IIC	1 1
	'' RFFI · 064461 FRΔMF· 0

Midland, Michigan 48686 USA

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: PROCESSES FOR MAKING POLYSILOXAZANES AND USING SAME FOR PRODUCING AMINO-FUNCTIONAL POLYORGANOSILOXANES

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Silicones Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of **Michigan** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number. Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/940414	November 26, 2019	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignce or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Midland, Michigan 48686 USA

At:

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:

this, 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Brian Rekken	Full Name: Patrick Fryfogle
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Midland Michigan 48686 USA	
	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	this day of, 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Nisaraporn Suthiwangcharoen	Full Name: Brett Zimmerman
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48686 USA
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of November 26, 2019
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Hannah Furnier	Full Name: Kimmai Nguyen
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
Country: US	Country: US
At: Horseheads, New York 14845 USA	At:
this 22 day of January , 20 20	this day of, 20
Effective as of November 26, 2019	Effective as of
Signature: Sean Reisch	Signature:
run Name: Sean Reisch	Full Name:
Mailing Address: 1073 Sing Sing Road, Apartment D7	Mailing Address:
Horseheads, New York 14845	T-CALL
United States of America	The state of the s
Country: US	

PATENT REEL: 064461 FRAME: 0590